4-35
CDP1853,
CDP1853C
N-Bit 1 of 8 Decoder
Description
The CDP1853 and CDP1853C are 1 of 8 decoders designed for
use in general purpose microprocessor systems. These
devices, which are functionally identical, are specifically

• CHIP ENABLE (CE) Allows Easy Expansion for Multi-
level I/O Systems
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 5V 10V
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1853CE CDP1853E E16.3
Burn-In CDP1853CEX - E16.3
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1853CD CDP1853D D16.3
Burn-In CDP1853CDX - D16.3
March 1997
File Number 1189.2
Pinout
16 LEAD DIP
TOP VIEW
14
15
16
9
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
7
6
8
CLK A
N0
N1
OUT 0
OUT 1
OUT 2
VSS
OUT 3
VDD
N2
CE
OUT 4
OUT 5
OUT 6
OUT 7
CLK B
CDP1853 Functional Diagram
FIGURE 1.
Qn
4
5